Attached please find the motion for Article #2 for the special town meeting that will commence on 

Tuesday, October 2, 2018 in the Middle School Auditorium. 

We will also have copies of this available for everyone at the meeting. 

ARTICLE: 2 
MOTION: 1 

That the Town vote to appropriate the sum of $2,500,000 (TWO MILLION FIVE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS) to be expended under the direction of the School 
Building Committee and the Permanent Building Committee for a feasibility study, 
including the payment of all costs incidental or related thereto, to be used to determine 
the preferred solution to address the physical and educational deficiencies of the Ernest